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2.1 Plywood features.

Look at this picture, there are some core plywood pieces. They are the internal part of the board, usually made of softwood, and their grade is lower than the external surface, usually faced with hardwood.
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Activity:

· Answer these questions about the picture:

1. What is the composition of plywood?

2. Can you count how many layers each of the plywood in the picture has?

3. What do these numbers have in common? And why?

4. Write two examples of softwood and two examples of hardwood.
	TO KNOW MORE

If you want to know what you can build with plywood, how to work with it, plywood grading or and much more, visit the webpage below:
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All about plywood



2.2 Plywood manufacturing

Watch this video about how plywood is made.
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 Video
Activity:

· Watch the video again and put in the correct order the parts of the process from the list below:
	Hot press
	Recycled waste
	Logyard saw
	Quality control

	Debarking
	Packaging and shipping
	Sanding
	Assembly

	Glue spreader
	Logyard
	Trimming
	Peeling


· Define briefly by using your own words each part of the process and check them with your partner afterwards.

1. :

2. :

3. :

4. :

5. :

6. :

7. :

8. :

9. :

10. :

11. :

:

2.3 Standard measures

The most commonly used thickness range is from 0.14 to 3.0 in (0.36 to 7.6 cm). However, sizes (length & width) of the most commonly used plywood boards are only two.

Activity:

· Many countries of the former British Empire use the Imperial system in their measures, for example: inch (in), feet (ft) or yard (yd). Fill the spaces with the conversion between the International system and the Imperial system of units.
	1 inch  = ......... centimeters

	1 inch = ......... millimeters

	1 feet = .......... inches

	1 feet = .......... centimeters


Activity:

· Search on the Internet the two most commonly sizes of plywood (length & width) in a lumberyard of United States, U.K., and Spain. Fill in this chart with your results.
	Country
	Lumberyard’s name
	City
	Webpage
	Sizes

	U.S.A.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	U.K.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Spain
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


· Are the same measures? Check your answers with your partner.[image: image5.png]
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